
Nonprofit Leaders
Lashon Amado - lashon@oyunited.org

For-Profit Social Entrepreneurs
Emily Mochizuki Lutyens - emlutyens@gmail.com
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OC 2022 Affinity Circles
Opportunity Collaboration intentionally brings together leaders working on a diverse array of poverty solutions,

crossing sectors, geographies, and other professional silos so Delegates can learn from each other’s successes and
challenges around the globe. Of course, Delegates also appreciate time to meet others working in the same
way (ROLE), on the same issues (Sustainable Development Goal) and/or in the same geographies (REGION).

This is your chance!



If you are interested in joining an Affinity Circle, please reach out directly to the Delegate(s) listed below, introduce
yourself and share why you are interested in joining this particular Affinity Circle.

Grant Makers
Jill Ultan & Gayatri Datar - jultan@skoll.org & gayatri@earthenable.org

Impact Investors
Cathy Clark & Randall Kempner - cathy.clark@duke.edu & rtkempner@yahoo.com

Media + Communications
Kristi Ferrell & Victoria Fine - KristiFerrel.boma@gmail.com & victoria.fine@gmail.com

Sustainable Ag / Zero Hunger SDG 2
John Meyers - john@meyersglobal.com

Reproductive Rights SDG 3
Avary Kent - avary@spring.is

Community Health SDG 3
Rachel Butler & Rick Lipkin - rbutler@cifimpact.org & rlipkin@cifimpact.org

Education (K-12) SDG 4
Annie Makela & Nadia Naviwala - amakela@hillbrook.org & nadia.naviwala@tcf.org.pk

Higher Education/Academia SDG 4
Megan Kashner - megan.kashner@kellogg.northwestern.edu

Gender Equity SDG 5
Delphine Uwamahoro - delphine@oursistersopportunity.org

Clean Water SDG 6
Kate Booth, Doug Niemela & James Harrington - kate@h2oforlifeschools.org, doug@h2oforlifeschools.org &


james@ugandanwaterproject.com; 

Clean Energy SDG 7
Cheri Smith - cheri@indigenized.energy

Mental Health & Disability SDG 8
Jeanne Farr - jfarr@thenadd.org

Ethical Fashion & The Ethical Marketplace SDG 12
Adjo Asare - adjodedeasare@gmail.com

Africa
Lusanda Magwape & Kofi Osei-Kusi - lusanda@dreamfactoryfoundation.org & kofioseikusi@gmail.com

Latin America
Daniela Peralvo & Nicolas Demeilliers - daniela@impaqto.net & nicolas.demeilliers@gmail.com

North America
Chad Bernstein - chad@guitarsoverguns.org
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